

Dear Valued Customers,

Effective 15 September 2021, KFH Malaysia will discontinue issuing Takaful notification letters to you on your fire/houseowner's Takaful coverage.

You are advised to refer to the Important Notice clause in Page 2 of the Takaful Certificate/Schedule sent by Syarikat Takaful Malaysia Am Berhad for payment of the Takaful fire/houseowner's contribution.

Kindly make payment of the Takaful fire/houseowner's contribution by depositing the fund into your financing account with KFH Malaysia. Please contact KFH Malaysia at 1300 888 534 (Mon-Fri, 8am-8pm) or email to creditadmin.takaful@kfh.com.my should you require any assistance / further clarification.

Thank you.

KFH Malaysia

